ALTERNATIVE VOTING FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND THE ELDERLY

Any person needing to become registered to vote or to transfer their voting address may do so through Tuesday, March 4, 2025, in the office of Beverly Howard, Cumberland County Clerk, or by contacting a Deputy Registration Officer.

People with disabilities and the elderly wishing to vote absentee in the April 1, 2025, Consolidated Election may do so by coming into the Cumberland County Clerk's Office and voting in person beginning on or about February 20, 2025. If unable to vote in person, a registered voter may request an application for an absentee ballot. The request can be made either by calling, writing or emailing the Clerk's Office. Upon receipt of the application, all questions must be answered and the form dated and signed before returning to the Clerk. Upon the Clerk's receipt of the signed application, the ballot will be mailed. The ballot should be voted and returned to the Clerk's office. The ballot should be postmarked on or before April 1, 2025.

People with disabilities and elderly wishing to vote absentee by mail may do so by returning the signed application on or before Thursday, March 27, 2025.

The office of the Cumberland County Clerk is open Monday through Friday from 8:00 A.M. until 4:00 P.M. The office is located on the east side of the square in Toledo.

In addition to regular office hours, the County Clerk's office will be open for absentee voting from 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon on Saturday, March 29, 2025.

In addition to voting by this alternative method for people with disabilities and the elderly, anyone preferring to vote early may contact this office for further details.

For questions on registration and absentee voting, please consult this office prior to the deadlines.

BEVERLY HOWARD CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK PO Box 146 Toledo, IL 62468 bhoward@cumberlandcoil.gov Phone: 849-2631